

No. 87726-2
(Ct. App. No. 65537-0-1)

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BAO DINH DANG,

Appellant.

STATE'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

David J. Hackett
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

W554 King County Courthouse
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 205-0580

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
13 FEB -4 AM 8:47
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
D

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1

III. THE SUBSTANTIVE DUE PROCESS REQUIREMENT OF A MENTAL CONDITION AND DANGEROUSNESS WERE SATISFIED WHEN DANG WAS CIVILLY COMMITTED AS CRIMINALLY INSANE AND DO NOT NEED TO BE REPROVED WHEN REVOKING HIS CONDITIONAL RELEASE STATUS.....2

IV. BECAUSE DANG WAS ALREADY CIVILLY COMMITTED AS CRIMINALLY INSANE, THE DUE PROCESS STANDARD APPLICABLE TO REVOKE HIS CONDITIONAL RELEASE STATUS WAS BY “A PREPONDERANCE OF THE EVIDENCE”6

V. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT COMMIT REVERSIBLE ERROR WHEN IT ALLOWED HEARSAY EVIDENCE DURING THE REVOCATION PROCEEDING12

VI. CONCLUSION.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Addington v. Texas</i> , 441 U.S. 418, 99 S.Ct. 1804, 60 L.Ed.2d 323 (1979)3, 6	
<i>Alter v. Morris</i> , 85 Wash.2d 414, 536 P.2d 630 (1975).....	7
<i>Anderson v. Akzo Nobel Coatings, Inc.</i> , 172 Wn.2d 593, 608, 260 P.3d 857, 864 - 865 (2011).....	11
<i>Hardee v. State, Dept. of Social and Health Services</i> , 172 Wn.2d 1, 10, 256 P.3d 339, 344 (2011).....	8, 9
<hr/> <i>In re Detention of Stout</i> , 159 Wn.2d 357, 372-374, 150 P.3d 86, 94 - 96 (2007).....	13
<i>In re McCuiston</i> , 174 Wn.2d 369, 275 P.3d 1092 (2012)	4
<i>In re Young</i> , 122 Wn.1, 26, 857 P.2d 989 (1993).....	10
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 463 U.S. 354, 103 S.Ct. 3043, 77 L.Ed.2d 694 (1983).....	3
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319, 335, 96 S.Ct. 893, 47 L.Ed.2d 18 (1976).....	passim
<i>Morrissey v. Brewer</i> , 408 U.S. 471, 480, 92 S.Ct. 2593, 2600 (1972)..	4, 8, 13, 15
<i>Parham v. J.R.</i> , 442 U.S. 584, 605-06 (1979).....	15
<i>People v. Studdard</i> , 51 Ill.2d 190, 281 N.E.2d 678 (1972)	4
<i>Post v. City of Tacoma</i> , 167 Wn.2d 300, 313, 217 P.3d 1179 (2009)	8
<i>State v. Bao Dinh Dang</i> , 168 Wn.App. 480, 484, 280 P.3d 1118, 1121 (2012).....	6
<i>State v. Canfield</i> , 154 Wn.2d 698, 705-706, 116 P.3d 391, 395 (2005).....	8
<i>State v. Dahl</i> , 139 Wash.2d 678, 683, 990 P.2d 396, 399 (1999). 12, 13, 15	
<i>State v. McCormick</i> , 166 Wn.2d 689, 702-703, 213 P.3d 32, 38 (2009)...	8, 11
<i>State v. Platt</i> , 143 Wn.2d 242, 251 n. 4, 19 P.3d 412 (2001)	5, 7
